
 UPOU-FED TRIMESTRAL COURSE LIST  (as of 30 September 2021)

 ASSOCIATE IN ARTS  1st Trimester AY 2021-2022

AA NEW students ONLY - Admitted Term 1 AY 2021                                                                                                  
Reminder: May take a maximum of 12 units, excluding PE & CWTS

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Required GE WIKA 1 Wika, Kultura at Lipunan 3 Dr. Jayson Petras

Required GE ETHICS 1 Ethics and Moral Reasoning for 
Everyday Life 3 Dr. Susan Ealdama

Common Course COMPED 10 Critical Digital Literacies 3 Ms. Katherine Esteves

Common Course COMM 2 Communication Skills 2 3 Ms. Louanne Mae Calipayan

NSTP CWTS 1 Civic Welfare Training Service 1 (3) Ms. Louanne Mae Calipayan

PE PE 1 Physical Education 1 (2) Dr. Susan Ealdama

AA  Continuing Students of FIRST YEAR STANDING  w/ less than 36 academic units earned                                                                                                      
Reminder: May take a maximum of 12 units, excluding PE & CWTS

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Required GE WIKA 1 Wika, Kultura at Lipunan 3 Dr. Jayson Petras

Required GE ETHICS 1 Ethics and Moral Reasoning for 
Everyday Life 3 Dr. Susan Ealdama

Required GE MATH 10
Mathematics, Culture and Society 

3 Asst. Prof. Cecille Moldez

Required GE STS 1 Science, Techology and Society 3 Dr. Ricardo Bagarinao

Common Course COMPED 10 Critical Digital Literacies 3 Katherine Esteves

Common Course COMM 2 Communication Skills 2 3 Ms. Louanne Mae Calipayan

Elective Course PHILARTS 1 Philippine Arts and Culture 3 Dr. Jovita Zarate & Dr. Consuelo Habito

NSTP CWTS 1 Civic Welfare Training Service 1 (3) Louanne Mae Calipayan

PE PE 1 Physical Education 1 (2) Dr. Susan Ealdama

PE PE 2 Walking for Fitness (2) Katherine Esteves



 ASSOCIATE IN ARTS  1st Trimester AY 2021-2022

AA  Continuing Students of SECOND YEAR STANDING w/ 36 academic units earned and above               
Reminder:  May take a maximum of 12 units, excluding PE & CWTS

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Required GE WIKA 1 Wika, Kultura at Lipunan 3 Dr. Jayson Petras

Required GE ETHICS 1 Ethics and Moral Reasoning for 
Everyday Life 3 Dr. Susan Ealdama

Required GE KAS 1 Kasaysayan at mga Institusyong 
Pilipino  3 Dr. Lars Raymund Ubaldo

Required GE MATH 10
Mathematics, Culture and Society 

3 Asst. Prof. Cecille Moldez

Required GE STS 1 Science, Techology and Society 3 Dr. Ricardo Bagarinao

Elective Course PHILARTS 1 Philippine Arts and Culture 3 Dr. Jovita Zarate & Dr. Consuelo Habito

Elective GE SAS 1 Self and Society 3 Dr. Gloria Luz M. Nelson 

Common Course COMPED 10 Critical Digital Literacies 3 Katherine Esteves

Common Course COMM 2 Communication Skills 2 3 Louanne Mae Calipayan

Concentration ENG 12 World Literatures 3 Dr. Milagros Laurel

Concentration ART STUD 141 Photography as Art 3 Asst. Prof. Marc San Valentin

Concentration ARTS 11 World Music Cultures 3 Arjay Viray

NSTP CWTS 1 Civic Welfare Training Service 1 (3) Louanne Mae Calipayan

PE PE 1 Physical Education 1 (2) Dr. Susan Ealdama

PE PE 2 Walking for Fitness (2) Katherine Esteves

 BACHELOR OF EDUCATION STUDIES  1st Trimester AY 2021-2022

 BES NEW students/ Newly  Admitted  Term 1 AY 2021                                                                                                                                                  
Reminders:  May take a maximum of 12 units, excluding PE & CWTS                                                                        

Pls. take ANY ONE (1) of the available required GE courses (check AA course list) and choose from below.

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Foundation EDS 100 Psychological Foundations of 
Education 3 Asst Prof Roja Rivera

Foundation EDS 106 Culture, Language, and 
Education 3 Dr. Celeste Tayzon



Foundation EDS 107 Gender and Education 3 Dr. Maria Helen Catalan

PE PE 1 Physical Education 1 (2) Dr. Susan Ealdama

 BACHELOR OF EDUCATION STUDIES  1st Trimester AY 2021-2022

BES CONTINUING students who have NOT yet completed the GE and Common courses                                                                                                                                                              
Reminders: May take maximum of 12 units, excluding PE & CWTS

Pls. take ANY ONE (1) of the available required GE courses, ANY ONE(1) of the available elective GE courses 
(check AA course list) and choose from below.

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Foundation EDS 100 Psychological Foundations of 
Education 3 Asst. Prof. Roja Rivera

Foundation EDS 106 Culture, Language, and 
Education 3 Dr. Celeste Tayzon

Foundation EDS 107 Gender and Education 3 Dr. Maria Helen Catalan

Foundation EDUC 101 Philippine Education Systems 3 Prof. Ma. Theresa De Villa

Foundation EDUC 103 Principles and Processes in 
Curriculum Development 3 Dr. Nefertari Arsad

NSTP CWTS 1 Civic Welfare Training Service (3) Louanne Mae Calipayan

PE PE 1 Physical Education 1 (2) Dr. Susan Ealdama

PE PE 2 Walking for Fitness (2) Katherine Esteves

BES CONTINUING students who have already completed the GE and Common courses                                                       
Reminder: May take a maximum of 12 units, excluding PE & CWTS

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Foundation EDS 100 Psychological Foundations of 
Education 3 Asst. Prof. Roja Rivera

Foundation EDS 106 Culture, Language, and 
Education 3 Dr. Celeste Tayzon

Foundation EDS 107 Gender and Education 3 Dr. Maria Helen Catalan

Foundation EDUC 101 Philippine Education System 3 Prof. Ma. Theresa De Villa

Foundation EDUC 103 Principles and Processes in 
Curriculum Development 3 Dr. Nefertari Arsad



Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Pre-requisite/            
Reminder EDS 112 & 113

EdPolicy & Research EDS 132 Indigenous Peoples Education 3 Dr. Myla Arcinas

EdPolicy & Research EDS 133 Islamic Education 3 Dr. Nefertari Arsad

EdPolicy & Research EDS 141 Vocational Education 3 Lorena Yunque

EdPolicy & Research EDS 142 Environmental Education 3 Dr. Ricardo Bagarinao

IDT EDS 153 Design of Educational 
Multimedia Materials 3 Leynard Gripal

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Pre-requisite/            
Reminder To be taken by students who are on their last few terms in the program

EdPolicy & Research EDS 136 Foundations of Distance 
Education  3 Roy San Buenaventura

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Pre-requisite/            
Reminder EDS 195

EdPolicy & Research EDS 196 Educational Research 
Methods 3 Dr. Monalisa Sasing

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Pre-requisite/            
Reminder All core and major courses

Capstone Course EDS 199 Special Project 3 Leynard Gripal/                              Asst. 
Prof. Roja Rivera

 GCDE   1st Trimester AY 2021-2022

GCDE NEW students - Admitted in Term 1 AY 2021                                                                                   Reminder:  
May take a maximum of 6 units but advised to take EDDE 201 alone on Term 1

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Core EDDE 201 Foundations of Distance 
Education  3 Asst. Prof. Ma. Rowena Raymundo

Elective EDDE 231 Planning and Managing 
Networked Learning 3 Linglingay MacDermott

GCDE CONTINUING Students - Admitted in Term 3 AY 2020 or earlier                                                        
Reminder:  Allowed a maximum of 6 units
Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Core EDDE 204 Assessment of Student 
Learning in Distance Education 3 Asst. Prof. Roel Cantada

Elective EDDE 231 Planning and Managing 
Networked Learning 3 Linglingay MacDermott



 UPOU-FED TRIMESTRAL COURSE LIST  (as of  30 September 2021)

  MASTER of DISTANCE EDUCATION  1st Trimester AY 2021-2022

MDE NEW students - Admitted in Term 1 AY 2021                                                                                 Reminder:  
Allowed a maximum of 6 units but advised to take EDDE 201 alone on Term 1

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Core EDDE 201 Foundations of Distance 
Education  3 Asst. Prof. Ma. Rowena Raymundo

Elective EDDE 231 Planning and Managing 
Networked Learning 3 Linglingay MacDermott

MDE CONTINUING Students - Admitted in Term 3 AY 2020  or earlier                                                                    
Reminder: Allowed a maximum of 6 units

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Core EDDE 204 Assessment of Student 
Learning in Distance Education 3 Asst. Prof. Roel Cantada

Core EDDE 206 Research in Distance 
Education 3 Prof. Jean Saludadez

Elective EDDE 231 Planning and Managing 
Networked Learning 3 Linglingay MacDermott

 MDE CONTINUING Students - Have passed the comprehensive examination                                                                                                                                 
Reminder: May take a maximum of 6 units

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Required Course EDDE 298 Special Problem                  (Old 
Curriculum) 4 Asst. Prof. Roel Cantada/Adviser

Required Course EDDE 300 Thesis                                   
(New Curriculum) 6 Asst. Prof. Roel Cantada/Adviser



 PROFESSIONAL TEACHNG CERTIFICATE      1st Trimester AY 2021-2022

 NEW and CONTINUING PTC students

Course Category Course No. Course Title Units  FIC

Cluster 1 EDS 103 Theories of Learning 3 Dr. Marilou Juachon-Panlilio

Cluster 3 EDUC 101 Philippine Education System 3 Prof. Ma. Theresa De Villa

Cluster 4 EDS 113 Principles and Methods of 
Assessment 3 Dr. Marilou Juachon-Panlilio

Cluster 5 EDUC 106 Basic Guidance 3 Dr. Marie Grace Gomez


